



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 251/2025, I.A. 20037/2025**

RAVI ARORA

.....Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

HEMANT ARORA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Subhash Chand, Adv. with D-2
M. 8587893181

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **18.08.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 20037/2025 (u/O VIII Rule 1 r/w Sec. 151 CPC and Section 5 of Limitation Act filed by defendant no.2)

Notice of this IA be issued to opposite party through counsel on filing of PF within 7 days, by all permissible modes. Reply, if any, may be filed by the opposite parties within four weeks from date of service.

Be fixed for further hearing on 06.11.2025.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 18, 2025/SM