



\$~O-26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 251/2025**

RAVI ARORA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. A. K. Jain and Mr. Nikhil
Malhotra, Advs.

versus

HEMANT ARORA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Subhash Chand and Ms. Pooja,
Advs for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **10.11.2025**

I.A. 10195/2025 (BY PLAINTIFF FOR INJUNCTION)

1. Learned counsel for defendant no. 2 submits that his written statement be treated as the reply filed by him to the injunction application.
2. He, however, prays for some time to place on record certain documents. At his request, the hearing stands deferred till 17.02.2026.
3. In the meantime, the interim order dated 29.07.2025 shall remain in force.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025

aks/ksr