



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 251/2025**

RAVI ARORA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sushant Kumar and Mr. Nikhil
Malhotra, Advs.
(email:advocateakjain.associates@gmail.
com)

versus

HEMANT ARORA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Subhash Chand, Mr. Sagar
Kukreja and Ms. Pooja, Advs. for D-
2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

17.02.2026

CS(OS) 251/2025

1. Mr. Sushant Kumar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of plaintiff submits that copy of the written statement and the documents annexed thereto have not been served upon the plaintiff by defendant no.2.
2. Mr. Subhash Chand, learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant no.2 submits that written statement and documents were sent to the learned counsel for the plaintiff through e-mail.
3. Let another copy of written statement and documents be sent by defendant no.2 to the learned counsel for the plaintiff at the e-mail address



mentioned hereinabove.

4. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he does not wish to file replication. The statement is taken on record.

5. Re-notify on 20.05.2026.

6. Interim order to continue.

I.A. 10195/2025 (for injunction by plaintiff)

7. List this application on 20.05.2026.

8. Interim order to continue.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026

N.S. ASWAL