



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 251/2025**

RAVI ARORA

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. A.K. Jain and Mr. Nikhil Malhotra, Adv.**

versus

HEMANT ARORA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Subhash Chand and Ms. Pooja, Adv. for D-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

20.05.2026

%

I.A. 10195/2025 (under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC)

1. The pleadings are stated to be complete.
2. List for hearing on 16.10.2026.
3. Interim orders, if any, to continue.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 20, 2026/dss